
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re:Fw:Fw: appeal Mrs. W. Sanchez
1 message

Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com> Thu, Dec 9, 2021 at 10:31 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

To. RED Ms. Lourdes Ferrer, 
With this email, I am reiterating my appeal for advise and action. I sent an email to ( see herewith). There has been no response from denr 888 mimaropa and from the aksyon
kalikasan. 
___________________________________________________________________________

Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com>
To:denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com,Aksyon Kalikasan

Mon, Nov 29 at 10:59 AM

Dear Sir, Madam,
Please confirm receipt of mine email op 23 november 2021.
Respectfully yours,
W.C. Torres (Sanchez)

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com>
To: "denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com" <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Cc: Aksyon Kalikasan <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 08:50:06 PM GMT+1
Subject: Request conversion BFD CTF Lease Agreement No. 3 to SIFMA

Dear RED,

I am Mrs. Wilhelmina C. Torres (Sanchez). Appealing for your kindness and consideration. In accordance to the guidelines DAO 2021-27, I would like to pursue
my SIFMA application. Please confirm receipt of this email.

Respectfully yours,

Wilhelmina C. Torres (Sanchez) 
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___________________________________________________________________________________

Verzonden via Yahoo Mail voor iPad

Op maandag, januari 4, 2021, 10:13 AM schreef DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. 

Printed and received by the ORED staff.  Thank you.

Liza
ICT Staff
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On Sat, Jan 2, 2021 at 3:28 PM Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com> wrote:


To. RED Ms. Lourdes Ferrer, 
Appealing for your attention regarding my concern on how to acquire a new tenue or what would be the best action/advies to do. Please respond.


Respectfully Yours,


Wilhelmina Torres 
(Former Mrs. Sanchez)


Verzonden via Yahoo Mail voor iPad




Begin doorgestuurd bericht:



Op vrijdag, december 18, 2020, 2:15 PM schreef Aksyon Kalikasan <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>:

Dear Sir/Ma'am,


This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email has been referred to the DENR Region 4B -
MIMAROPA with reference number ACK20201218-004 for proper attention and appropriate action. For inquiries/follow-up on your
concerns, kindly contact Tel no. (02) 8248-3367 / 
8249-3367 local 2701 or email at mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph.


For more info, visit https://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/.


Thank you.


DENR Action Center/Hotline
Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila, 1128
Telephone No.: +632 8-920-0689; +632 8-925-8275;
Hashtag No.: dial #3367
Mobile No.: +63 917-868-3367; +63 917-885-3367;
Email Address: aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph;




On Tue, Nov 24, 2020 at 5:57 PM Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com> wrote:


Dear Sir, Madam,
I have sent this email on November 11 and November 17 to your good office without any response. I am appealing for your
consideration on this matter. Time is of the essence. Please kindly reply on this matter.


Respectfully yours,
Mrs. Wilhelmina C. Torres
(former Mrs. W. Sanchez) 


----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Wilma Cohen <renwilcatering@yahoo.com>
To: denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020, 03:10:58 PM GMT+1
Subject: appeal Mrs. W. Sanchez



Ma. Lourdes G. Ferrer

Regional Executive Director

MIMAROPA

 

Date:
November 11, 2020

 

Subject:  Request authority to haul/dispose planted
trees damaged by typhoon Ursula last December 25, 2019

This is a
request for assistance on how to haul and dispose the trees planted in the area
of CTF issued to Mrs. Wilhelmina
Sanchez at Sto. Cristo, Lourdes, Magsaysay,
San Jose Occidental Mindoro.

Facts
relevant to this request.

1.        Area covered by Communal Tree Farm Lease Agreement  - 21 hectares

2.       CTF expired on October 2006

3.       Since 2007 applied for renewal of
Lease Agreement  up to present no
tenure/agreement issued.  Due to the
changes of
Rules, procedures, requirements and head of offices. So many times
surveyed, inventory and evaluation and from the different
offices required
supporting papers and so forth till the regional office.

4.       When I followed this up in 2018 at
the regional office. I was advised to apply for SIFMA.  With this I worked for the compliance
with
all requirements till in November  8, 2019
was the advice to follow up the LIKAP-CBFM. 
From that time till present I have
helped LIKAP to comply with the
requirements and every time we are asked to submit additional papers. This CBFM
group do not
have that much interest in speedy processing since I am the only
member with an area fully planted with harvestable trees.

5.       During the First typhoon Haiyan that
hit Mindoro, I have requested for a permit to cut. No assistance given. 

6.       Last year with Typhoon Ursula last December
25, 2019. There were almost 1000 trees destroyed. This was inventoried
together
with DENR personnel.  Parcel 1- 17.01 cu.m. – Parcel 2&3- 30.75 cu.m. – Parcel 4  14.88
cu.m. With this is permit to
haul and sell declined.
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7.       It is now almost a year and just
last week is another typhoon Quinta that hit Mindoro. The trees damages by
Ursula is
beginning to rot. It took us more than 30 years to maintain the area
and it hurts to see that this go to the drain. I am very sincere
with complying
with all requirements in the hope to be given the proper lease agreement.

Appealing to your good office for immediate
assistance.

Respectfully yours,

Mrs. Wilhelmina Torres

(former Wilhelmina Sanchez)







Yahoo Mail
Take a trip into an upgraded, more organized inbox with
Yahoo Mail. Login and start exploring all the free, orga...






https://overview.mail.yahoo.com/?.src=iOS

